

FOREST PARK 2025 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, ON PROJECT: 250705 Bid Date 4/9/25					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NEYRA PAVING		J.K. MEYER CORP.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN COMPANY		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
CEDARCREEK DRIVE														
1	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1550	SY	\$4.00	\$6,200.00	\$3.80	\$5,890.00	\$4.50	\$6,975.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$5.95	\$9,222.50
3	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	30	GAAL	\$7.00	\$661.00	\$3.50	\$325.50	\$8.00	\$244.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$4.00	\$122.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)(1")	47	CV	\$266.00	\$12,462.00	\$236.45	\$11,123.25	\$257.00	\$12,079.00	\$236.00	\$11,092.00	\$289.00	\$13,583.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG58-22 (448)(1-1/2")	71	CV	\$275.00	\$19,525.00	\$241.45	\$17,122.35	\$243.00	\$17,253.00	\$226.00	\$15,946.00	\$299.00	\$21,229.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI, TYPE 1)	1550	SY	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$5.50	\$10,075.00	\$5.65	\$8,757.50	\$5.30	\$8,364.50	\$5.30	\$8,364.50
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REAJUSTING AGENT	1550	SY	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	\$1.60	\$2,478.00	\$1.35	\$2,108.00	\$1.30	\$2,017.50
8	814	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
9	808	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACE	240	LF	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$69.00	\$16,560.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$85.00	\$20,400.00
10	809	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT	420	SF	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$23.00	\$9,770.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
11	8PL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
12	811	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	811	* CATCH BASIN, SINGLE GRATE INLET, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,600.00
14	811	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
15	846	STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	30	LF	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$14.90	\$447.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
16	853	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	50	CV	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
17	859	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
18	859	* WATER	10	MISCAL	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
TOTAL - CEDARCREEK						\$118,381.00		\$101,941.00		\$104,513.00		\$109,388.00		\$124,987.00
MANDARIN COURT														
19	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1760	SY	\$4.00	\$7,040.00	\$3.80	\$6,688.00	\$4.50	\$7,920.00	\$3.00	\$5,280.00	\$5.95	\$10,472.00
21	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	106	GAAL	\$7.00	\$742.00	\$3.50	\$371.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$4.00	\$404.00
22	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)(1")	65	CV	\$266.00	\$17,290.00	\$236.45	\$15,473.25	\$257.00	\$16,702.50	\$236.00	\$17,240.00	\$289.00	\$18,693.00
23	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG58-22 (448)(1-1/2")	85	CV	\$275.00	\$23,375.00	\$241.45	\$20,523.25	\$243.00	\$20,655.00	\$226.00	\$19,210.00	\$299.00	\$25,471.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI, TYPE 1)	1760	SY	\$5.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.50	\$11,480.00	\$5.65	\$9,944.00	\$5.30	\$9,486.00	\$5.30	\$9,486.00
25	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REAJUSTING AGENT	1760	SY	\$1.50	\$2,640.00	\$1.50	\$2,640.00	\$1.60	\$2,848.00	\$1.35	\$2,393.00	\$1.30	\$2,286.00
26	8PL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
27	808	* CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACE	250	LF	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
28	809	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT	420	SF	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$23.00	\$9,770.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
29	814	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
30	846	STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$34.00	\$510.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$14.90	\$223.50	\$20.00	\$300.00
31	846	DOUBLE CENTERLINE, 4" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$12.45	\$747.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
32	846	CROSSWALK STRIPING, 1/2" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	72	LF	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$14.45	\$1,041.60	\$3.00	\$216.00
33	811	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	811	* CATCH BASIN, SINGLE GRATE INLET, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
35	811	* FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
36	811	* FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	811	* FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
38	832	DETECTOR LOOP (POWER HEAD)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
39	832	LOOP DETECTOR TR-1N	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	853	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	50	CV	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
41	859	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
42	859	* WATER	10	MISCAL	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
TOTAL - MANDARIN COURT						\$154,142.00		\$113,852.00		\$121,008.00		\$122,062.00		\$137,841.00
NETHERLAND COURT														
43	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
44	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	2050	SY	\$4.00	\$8,200.00	\$3.80	\$7,790.00	\$4.50	\$9,225.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$5.95	\$12,187.50
45	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	123	GAAL	\$7.00	\$861.00	\$3.50	\$428.50	\$8.00	\$984.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$4.00	\$492.00
46	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)(1")	83	CV	\$266.00	\$22,078.00	\$236.45	\$19,498.45	\$257.00	\$21,131.00	\$236.00	\$21,884.00	\$289.00	\$23,927.00
47	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG58-22 (448)(1-1/2")	94	CV	\$275.00	\$25,850.00	\$241.45	\$22,698.30	\$243.00	\$22,842.00	\$226.00	\$22,244.00	\$299.00	\$28,138.00
48	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER (SAMI, TYPE 1)	2050	SY	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$5.50	\$11,325.00	\$5.65	\$11,582.50	\$5.30	\$11,046.50	\$5.30	\$11,046.50
49	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REAJUSTING AGENT	2050	SY	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$1.50	\$3,075.00	\$1.60	\$3,270.00	\$1.35	\$2,788.00	\$1.30	\$2,665.00
50	8PL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
51	808	* CURB AND GUTTER REMOVE AND REPLACE	190	LF	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$69.00	\$13,230.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$85.00	\$16,300.00
52	809	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT	150	SF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
53	814	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
54	811	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
55	811	* CATCH BASIN, SINGLE GRATE INLET, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,600.00
56	811	* FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
57	853	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	50	CV	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
58	859	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
59	859	* WATER	10	MISCAL	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
TOTAL - NETHERLAND COURT						\$108,851.00		\$98,055.75		\$99,324.50		\$109,897.00		\$118,077.00
INDRA COURT														
60	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
61	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	2150	SY	\$4.00	\$8,600.00	\$3.80	\$8,170.00	\$4.50	\$9,675.00	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$5.95	\$12,792.50
62	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	126	GAAL	\$									

FOREST PARK 2025 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, GA PROJECT: 250070 Bid Date 4/9/25						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NEYRA PAVING		J.K. MEUER CORP.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN COMPANY		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
87	809	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP REPLACEMENT	375	LF	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$23.00	\$7,475.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$35.50	\$11,537.50	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	
88	874	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
89	884	STOP LINE, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	
90	811	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, (S.G.I.) AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
91	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	
92	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,400.00	
93	811	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, (S.G.I.) AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
94	811	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
95	853	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
96	850	REPAIR SEEDING AND MACHING	500	BT	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	
97	850	WATER	10	MGAL	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	
TOTAL - GALLITIN COURT						\$150,490.50		\$142,140.00		\$154,394.25		\$144,147.75		\$157,344.00	
PROJECT TOTAL						\$940,181.50		\$977,136.65		\$1004,394.25		\$1007,326.05		\$1000,000.40	